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c/o Corporation Service Company Attn: Tax Dep.
251 Little Falls Drive 650 Liberty Avenue

Wilmington, DE 19808 Union, NJ 07083

President/CEO

Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc.
650 Liberty Avenue
Union, NJ 07083

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Trademark Global, LLC
Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Produc? Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s) B

Pure Garden Mini Greenhouse — Clear Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc. Trademark Global, LLC
Vinyl

Bed Bath & Beyond Order#
BBB3501725359
PO#119188

Product Code HC-4201
XO000ZH3FLP

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear vinyl during routine use when the clear vinyl is
manipulated with bare hands. Concentrations of DEHP can be expected to build within the small, enclosed
interior of the greenhouse. This DEHP can be absorbed to the surface of the interior contents, including but
not limited to plants. When these DEHP contaminated items are handled, dermal exposure can occur.
Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion

' The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth. If DEHP
contaminated plants are consumed, ingestion of DEHP can occur.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 12, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

/o

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 8, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO
Trademark Global, LLC Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc.
c/o Corporation Service Company Attn: Tax Dep.

251 Little Falls Drive 650 Liberty Avenue
Wilmington, DE 19808 Union, NJ 07083
President/CEO

Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc.

650 Liberty Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

On January 8, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 8, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. // o
//'/

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)]

2
€))

“4)

6))

Dated: January 8, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallon Street, Room 360
QOakland, CA 34612

The Honarabie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunry District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 8ax 248
Markleeville, €A 36120

The Honorabie Tadd Rishe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Sereet

jacksan, CA 95642

The Honarakie Michast Ramsey
Burte County Oistrict Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Qraville, CA 95363

The Honarabie Barhara Yook
Calaveras County Oistrict Attorney
321 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable iann Matthew 3saucnzmo

Zolusa County District Attarney
346 Fifth Streert, 3201
Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark Paterson

Contra Zosta Caunty District Arrorney
300 Ward Street

Mazctiner, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Daie Trigg
Del Norte Zounty Diso 't Atorney
450 =

, Rocm 171

scane Civy, A 33

Tha Honorasle Yern 2ersar

=l Derade Souncy Sistricr Attarney
513 M3in Straar

Macanslle, 2a 95657

Tha Honorabia Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno County District Actarney
2220 Tulare Streer, #1000
Frasno, CA 93721

The -ioncradle Dwavne Stawart
Sienn County District Atrernay
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willows, €A 35383

The Honorabie Aiaggie Aleming
Humboldt County District Arttomey
825 5™ Streer, Faurth Faor
Zuraka, A 35501

The Hanorable Silber: Stero
imperfal County District Artamey
340 West Main Street, Suite 102
El Cantro, €A 92243

The Hanarahie Thamas Haray
inya Caunty Districz Actornay
2C Box, Drawear D

independence, CA 93526

The Honorabia Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bahersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
14090 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanforg, CA 93230

The Honorable Danald Andersan
Lake Caunty Qistret Attarney
255 North Farbes Street
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Aonorable Stacay Mantgamery
Lassen Caunty District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie jackie tacey

Los Angeles County District Attarney
210 Wesr Tample Streer, Suite 13000
Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Honaoraile David Lnn
Madera County District Attorney
202 Nast Yosemite Avenue
Maders, CA 33637

The Noncrabie Edward 3erberiar,
Mann County Sistrict Attarpey
3E01 Jwic Canter 2rive, Rocm 130
San Aafael, CA 34843

The Honorabfe Thomas Cooke
Mzriposa County Sistrict Artomey
5301 Janes Street, P.Q. 8ox 730
Mariposa, £A 3533

The Honaraote < David Eyster
Mencaano County Bistrict Attorney
i00 Nartn State Sireet, P C. 8o% 100G
Ukian, ZA 15482

The Honorabie Larry Morze !
Mercad Caunty Districs Agornay
550 W Main Straer

Merezd, €A 35340
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The Haarabie Tiifforg Meweil
Nevads Caunty Districy Attarney
201 Commercial Sirzet

MNevada Zitw, £A 35253

The Henorsole Tony Rackauckas
Crange Courncy Diserizr Artarmey
201 Jivic Centar Grive West
Santa Ana, £A 52701

The Honarable 2 Scorr Jwensy
Placar Zaunzy District Attorney
10810 iustice Canter Qrive, Suite 249
Roseuille, CA 35673

The Honorabie David Holfiszer
Plurnas Caunty District Attorney

20 Main Straet, Roem 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The nonoraoie Micnagl nestnn
Riverside Counly District Attorney
3960 Srange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honarabte Aane Mane Schubert
Sacramenta County Distrer Artorney
301 G Street

Sacramenta, {A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San Senito Caunty District Attorney
419 3" Street, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hanorable Michaet Ramos

3an 8ernardino County District Attarmey
303 ‘West 3" Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernardinag, CA 324150502

The Honorabie 8onnie Jumanis
San Diego Caunty District Attorney
330 W, Broadway Street

3an Biego, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

5an Franeisco Counry District Attamey
850 Bryant Street, Raom 322

San Frandsco, €A 94103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazat
Sar. {oaquin Caunty District Atiorney
222 sast Weber Avenue, Acom 202
Siockicn, €A 35201

The Hanorabie 90 Daw

5an Luis Obispa County District Attorney
1033 25im Sitreet, 4" Floar

San tuiz Chispo, €A 93403

The Hanorable stephen Wagstaifa
3an Mateo County Bistrict Attorney
408 Zounrcy Tar, #4

Redwaod City, CA 34063

The Jonarabie iovez Du

Santa 3arbara Zounty

2 5ants 3arbara s

Ssnma 3arnara, CA 33

T=2 Hanarzble

tray Rasan
5ant3 Jara Jounty DIsTict Artorney
70 wnast Hedaing mraes, Waest Ning

3ar ioze, ZA 3951.0

The Honorabie jeff Rosail

Sanra Zruz Zounty Iis Atrormey
70 Scean Stra2et, Raom 260

Santa Truz, A 350640

The Hanaraoie Stephanie 3riagart
Shasta Caunty District Artarney
1355 Mest Streer

Redding, CA 360C

The Honorable Lawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attormey
100 Courthause Square
Oownieutlle, CA 95936

The Honorabie James Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty Disbict Attorney
? O Hox 586

Yraka, CA 36097

The “anaratle «rishna Abrams
Solano Caunty District Attarnay
875 Taxas Seraet, Suite 4500
Fairfield, ZA 34533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sanaoma County Disoict Attomey
600 Administration Drive, Room 212
Sant=z Rasa, £A 95403

The Honarable 8irgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
352 127 swreer, Suite 3wy
Mudesiu, CA 33334

The Hanarable Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second 3treaet, Suite 102
Yuha Jity, CA 35991

The Honarabie Gregg Canen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Oak Sureet, Room !

Red 3luff, CA 3608q

The Honarabie Eric Heryford
Trnity County District Attame:
£.0. Box 310

Weaverville, €A 36093

]

The Honoradle Tim Warg
Tulare Counrty Distriet Attornev
221 South Moaney Baulevarg
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 322914593

The Hanorable Laura Xrieg
Tualumne County Districr Attorney
423 Narth Washingron Street
Sonora, CA 95370

The Honarable Gregary Totten
Ventura Courrty Districy Atterney
800 Sauth Yictoria Avenye
Yentura, CA 32009

The Honorsbie leff Reisig
Yoio Counry Districe Attarmey
301 Second Skreex
Waadland, CA 335895

The Honorable Patrick McGrarh
Yuba County District Attormey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honorane Miks Fayer

v ATtgrmaes Lys 3
300 ity Hall Zast

200 Marcth Main Srae-

s Angales, ZA 30

The Honarable iamas Sanchaz

Office of the Jity Attarney Sacramants
315§ szreer, 4 Floor

Sacramento €A 35314

The Honorabie Mara ‘A &l
Cffice of tha Try Arra.

fiev San Diage
1200 Third Auenue, Sutie 1520

Sant Diega, €A 321031

The Honorabtie Dennis Aerrera
Office of the ity Attarney, San Francisco
1Dr. Cartton 8. Goodlart ?laca
San Franasca, CA 34102

The Henorable Richard Dayie

Offica af rhe City Attorney, San lase
200 East 5anta Caca Streer, 16" Flaar
5an lase, £A 95113

Offica af the Califarnia Attarmey Seneral
Propasiticn 45 Emforcement Regorting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coordinator

1515 Clay Sireet, Suita 2008

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMEMTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT CF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
T he fcilewing summary has beer pregarad oy the Califernia Ctice of Ervircnmental Health Hazard A ssessment (OEHHA |}, the 1eaa agancy for the
imptementaticr. of the Safe Crinking Water and Tox:c Enfarcement A ct of 198€ {ccmmenly kncwr as “Prcpesition 65") A copy of ths summary mysr o
inciuded as ar attachment tc any nctice of victatcr served upon an allegec wialater of the Act. The summary provides basic infermaticn abcut the
grevisiens of the taw, and is ntendad i serve anly as a convenient scurce of general infcrmation. it:s net intended © provide authentative guicancs en
the meaning or application of the iaw. Please refer to the statute and GE #HA s implementing regulaticns (see citadans telow) for further infcrmaticn
SCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING ThE BASIS FOR THE ALLECATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATED TO YCUR EUSINESS. CONTALZT T,
PERSONICENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (Heslth ard Safety Code Sections 25345.5 through 25249.13} is availabie cnline at
htp://cehha.ca.gov/prop€S Aaw/P65Iaw72CC2.himi. R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify precedures te ke
fcilowec by the State in carrying cut certsin asgects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califerma Code of R eguiations, sectiens 25162 threugh
27CC1.° These implementing regulaticns are available cnline st htte: /fcehha.ca.gev/prep65/ aw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
Tre “Prerosition 65 List.” Under Preccsition BS, the lezd agency {CE HRA | publishes 5 list cf chemicals that are kncwn tc the State of Califermia e
cause £ancer andjer reprecuctive texicity Chemicats are places on the Propesition 65 fist if they are known o cause cancer and/or birth defecis or cther
repreductive harm, such as demage e female or male reproductive systems or te the develcping fetus. This list must be updated 5t least once a yezr, The
current Prepesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie cr the CEHHA website st nttp:/www cehha.ca.gov/orop6s/propbs_lisyN ewlistitmil.
Only thcse chemicals that are cn the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that groducs, use, release or otherwise engage in activitlies
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a person pefore “knowing'y and intentionally” expcesing that perscn 6 a listed chermical
uniess an 2xamption applies. The warning givan must be “clear ard reasonabie ” This means that the warning must: {1) ciearly say that the chemicai
invaivad is ¥nown tC £ause cancar or Dirth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the oerscn

pefora he or she is axocsea IC that chemical Some expCsuras are avampt from the warning feguirament under cermain circumstances discussec below
arge or rel2asa 3 iisted chemical intc water or anto :ana whera ¢

Prorinition from dischargas ‘nto drinking water A pusiness must net xnowing'y disch
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one of the governmentai officials noted above (itiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penaltias of up to 52,500 per day for each violavon.
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation. .
A private party may not file an enforcement action based an certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific condivons. Far the following vypeg of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the allegad violation _ _

_aln exposure to alcohalic beveragas that are consumad on the alleged vialator's pramises o the axtent onsite cansumpgtion i§ parmittzd b‘.{ law;

T exposure [0 3 Propasition 65 histed chemical i 3 food of bevarage prapared and sold on the 3lleged violator's pramjses that |s primarily .ntgnded fer
immediate censumption on- or off- premises. This only applies If the chemical was not intentionally added o the food. and was fcrmed Dv. ccoking or
similar preparatcn of fcod or beverage components necessary to rencer the food or beverage palatable or to avord micrebiolog!cal contaminanan,

Srw BX[OSUre [ envirnnmental tobacce smeka caused by entry cf persens (other than armployess] ‘an premises owned nr aperated by [he alleg=td viclater
where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the gremises,

&~ exposur o listed chemicals n engine axnaust, to the axtert the axpesure occurs inside 3 facility
primarily intendec for parking non-commercial vehicles

1f 3 grivte party aileges that 3 viclaticr cccurrec based on cre of the excesures oescribed above, the private party must first provide the allegad s oiater 3

In add)ton, the Business may

owned cr operated by the alieged victater and

ncrice of special compliance procedure and greef of cempliance form

A private garty may nct file an action against the aileged viclater for these sxposures, or recover i a setlement any p ~ )
rermbursement for cests and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was served an or after Cctober 5, 2C13, anc the alleged violator has dcne at! cf the felicwi rg
within 14 days of being servec nctice:

L crrectec the alleged violaticn;

:__:._“Jgreed tw pay a civil penalty of $5CC {sukject tc change as noted telcw! Te the private party within 3C davs, and

_¥ctified the privata party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn Fias been comected.

The wnitter nctification tc the private-pary must irclude a noure <f special cempliance procedure and praof af comptianca form
viclater a directed in the nouce. Cri Aprii 1, 2018, and every five years thereafter, the detiar amount of the tivii peraity will be adjuster! bV' the sudicial
Ccuncil kased cn the change in the annual Califcrma Censumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ceunail will publish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted civii
ceralty at ssch five-year mepval, egether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

A allegett wiclator may sansTy these ronditiens anly one dme far a wiolalien arfsing from the saime £ posure in the same facility or
The saistaction of thess conditione does nor orevent the A rormey Genersl, 3 distnct sTnrmey, 3 clty Sterney of a dty of greater than 75C,CCC tepulation,
cr any fuli-ime city prosecuter with the consent cf the district atterney, frem filing an enfcrcement action sgainst an alleged viclater. The amount cf any
civii penaity for 3 viclanon shall be reduced to reflect any payment mage by the atleged vialatar for the same alleged violatinn to a private-party.

A capy aof the netice of special comgliafice procedurs and groat of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded frem CEH =A<
weksite at http://oehha,ca.zov fpropE5Aaw/p65law7?2CC3.htmi The notice is reproduced hera:
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itegad wiciater whers smeking

Eavicermental ichacce smoka caused by artry of zerscrs {ctrer than emcloyess, or cremises cwred or ccerated By the 3

is cermi

ted at any lccation on the gramises

__Chemicals knowr o the Sre 1¢ cause Cancar or racrocuchyve toxicity in engine axhaus:
perareg oy the aliegad siclater and grmartiy intended for garking ncrnccmmer<ial senicles
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PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETEC BY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATI/E

¥

Ceruficaticn of Camphianca
Accurste complencn of this form will demanstrate trat you ars now i compliance stk
irstac 3bcue ¥ cu must comelete snd suEmit the form telow o the Moucing Party 3t the accrass shewr above, cestmarkac within

Califareis = ealth ard Safery € ode §25345 € for tre slieged viciener

14 2ays of you recE sing



this notice.
I haraty agree 1o gay, within 30 days of corngletion of this natica, a civil penalty ot 55CC to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Haalth

and Satety C ede §25249.6 oy (check only che of the follawing):

| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged exposura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

'__, Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately ' s placement
on my premises; OR

_ | Etiminating the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately describing hew the allegad exposure has been aliminated

C ertification
My s@tements on this ferm, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and correct to the best of my kncw!edge and palief ar\d are mac.ié.f in geed r;n'n
I'have carefully read the instructions to complere this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additional penaitiss

under the Safe D-inking Water and Tcxic £nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prcposition 65)

Sigrature cf alleged violztor or authcrized representstive T ate

Namme and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER iNFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW GR REGULATICNS

Conact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard A ssessment's Proposition 65 implementaticn Office at (916) 44S-6SGC or via email =z
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



